20150901000305840 09/01/2015 03:32:07 PM DEEDS 1/2

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY:
R. Timothy Estes, Esq.
ENTRUST SOLUTIONS, LLC
2188 Parkway Lake Drive
Hoover, Alabama 35244

SEND TAX NOTICE TO: Jeremy Haskin 196 Sweet Gum Dr Chelsea, AL 35043

WARRANTY DEED

STATE OF ALABAMA) KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:
COUNTY OF SHELBY)
	sum of Two Hundred Thirty-Five Thousand and 00/100 (\$235,000.00) to the aid by the GRANTEE herein, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
Carol D. Lewis, an unmarried	woman
(herein referred to as GRANTOR	k, whether one or more) does grant, bargain, sell and convey unto
Jeremy Haskin	
(herein referred to as GRANTEI County, Alabama, to-wit:	E, whether one or more), the following described real estate situated in SHELBY
	vey of Yellowleaf Ridge Estates Second Sector, as recorded in Map Book 21. Date Office of Shelby County, Alabama.
Mineral and mining rights excepted record.	ted. Subject to: current taxes, easements, covenants, conditions and restrictions of
-	se price was paid from the proceeds of a mortgage loan. The purchase of the herein financed in whole or in part by the proceeds of a purchase money mortgage being a.
TO HAVE AND TO H	OLD, unto the said GRANTEE his heirs and assigns forever;
of July, 2015.	EOF, the said GRANTOR has hereunto set her signature and seal, this the 30th day
Carol D. Lewis	
STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF Shelby))
whose name is signed to the fore	tary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that Carol D. Lewis going conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day, and the conveyance she executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears
Given under my hand an	nd official seal, the 30th day of July, 2015
	HOW: 1NOOx
SEAL Notary Public, Alak My Commission Ex	Wills Doama State At Large Upires March 10, 2019 Wotary Public My Commission Expires: 3 1019

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1

Grantor's Name	Carol D. Lewis	_	Grantee's Na	meJeremy Haskin	
Mailing Address	196 Sweet Gum Dr Chelsea, AL 35043	-	Mailing Addr	ess941 Savannah Lane Calera, AL 35040	
Property Address	196 Sweet Gum Dr Chelsea, AL 35043	-	Date of S	SaleJuly 30, 2015	
			or	rice \$235,000.00	
			tual Value or or's Market Va	alue\$	
	rice or actual value claimed on thi k one) (Recordation of document	is form can	be verified i	n the following documentary	
Bill of Sale Sales Control Closing Sta	Bill of Sale Sales Contract Other Closing Statement				
	ce document presented for record of this form is not required.	lation conta	ins all of the	required information referenced	
	Ins	structions			
	and mailing address - provide the eir current mailing address.	e name of th	ne person o	persons conveying interest to	
Grantee's name property is being	and mailing address - provide the conveyed.	e name of t	he person o	r persons to whom interest to	
• •	s - the physical address of the protections of the property was convey	•	g conveyed,	if available. Date of Sale - the	
•	price - the total amount paid for the instrument offered for record.	ne purchase	of the prop	erty, both real and personal, being	
conveyed by the	the property is not being sold, the instrument offered for record. The er or the assessor's current mark	nis may be	•	erty, both real and personal, being y an appraisal conducted by a	
excluding currer responsibility of	ovided and the value must be detent use valuation, of the property as valuing property for property tax ple of Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1(h).	s determine purposes w	ed by the loc	al official charged with the	
accurate. I furth	est of my knowledge and belief th er understand that any false state dicated in <u>Code of Alabama 1975</u>	ements clair	ned on this	ained in this document is true and form may result in the imposition	
Date July 30, 20 1	15	Print	Carol	D. Lewis	
Unattested	(verified by)	Sign	(Granton)	Grantee/Owner/Agent) circle one	



Filed and Recorded
Official Public Records
Judge James W. Fuhrmeister, Probate Judge,
County Clerk
Shelby County, AL
09/01/2015 03:32:07 PM
\$21.50 CHERRY

20150901000305840

Jung 3